506302589 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349338

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY			1			
			Name			Execution Date
DEAKIN UNIVERSIT	Y					08/03/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	NEWT	ECH	TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY DEVEL	OF	MENT (S	SHANGHAI) CO.,
Street Address:	318B, I		YANG ROAD, SONGJIANG DIST	RIC	СТ	
City:	SHAN	GHAI				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		8747	7093			
	II be sent to	o the)376-9646 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		-) 376-1242			
Email:		-	ger@rennerkenner.com			
Correspondent Nam	ne:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			SOUTH MAIN STREET, STE 400 ON, OHIO 44308			
		<i>i</i> u vi tv				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		POF.P.US0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ARTHUR M. REGINELLI				
SIGNATURE:		/Arthur M. Reginelli/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/14/2020				
Total Attachments: 3 source=2020Assignme source=2020Assignme source=2020Assignme	ent_redacted ent_redacted	d#pag	ge2.tif			

BINDING TERM SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN NEWTECH TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNEE") AND DEAKIN UNIVERSITY, ("ASSIGNOR")

Date: 28 July 2020

Background:

Deakin University has developed a patent portfolio that describes an electrostatic spinning assembly for the production of nanofibers from viscous liquids such as polymer solutions, solgel, particulate suspension or melt and a method of using this assembly to produce nanofibers.

The Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of the patent applications and has the right to assign the IP to the Assignee as per this document.

The Assignor shall assist the Assignee in obtaining the original document of the patent transfer certificate to facilitate the transfer of the IP to the Assignee.

The patent transfer certificate shall be an integral part of the payment agreement herein.

SUMMARY OF TERMS

Assignor	Deakin University
Assignee	NEWTECH Textile Technology Development
	(Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
Intellectual Property to	
be assigned	

1



PATENT REEL: 054051 FRAME: 0064

	United States Patent 8,747,093 entitled: Electrostatic spinning assembly Granted: 10/06/2014
Field	N/A
Territory	N/A

ASSIGNMENT		
Grant to Assign	All rights to develop, manufacture, use and sell products using the Assigned Intellectual Property	
Assignor's Enduring Rights	The Assignor will retain at all times a licence to use the Intellectual Property for teaching and non- commercial research purposes. The Assignee will provide the Assignor with first right of refusal for all potential research projects involving the Assigned Intellectual Property. The Assignee will provide in good faith, the Assignor with first right of refusal for any technical or research requirements involving the Assigned Intellectual Property and external parties.	
Limitation of Period of Exclusivity	N/A	
Ownership of Improvements	N/A	

PATENT MANAGEMENT	
Patent Costs	To be paid by the Assignee

FINANCIAL TERMS	
Up-front Fee	
Conditions	
Milestone Payments	N/A
Royalty Payments	N/A.





esta a agricada

PATENT REEL: 054051 FRAME: 0065

OTHER PROVISIONS	
Research and Development	 This purchase does not include technical transfer involving any Deakin University research or technical staff, or any future potential research projects. If these are required they can be contracted in separate agreements.
Warranties	 The Intellectual Property is provided on an "as is" hasis, and the Assignor makes no representations or warranties, express or implied. Deakin University provides no warranty that the Intellectual Property does not infringe the rights of any third parties. However, Deakin University guarantees that it has never directly or indirectly signed any term sheet or similar transfer document to the subject patent transfer as agreed herein, so as to ensure the validity of the signing of this document.

Signed for and on behalf of Deakin University by its duly authorised officer in the presence of:

Signature of authorised officer

Signature of witness

Evelyn Pullen Name of witness (please print)

Greg Pullen Name of authorised officer (please print)

Senior Manager Commercialisation, Deakin Research Innovations Office held

Date: 3 August 2020

Signed for and on behalf of NEWTECH Textile Technology Development (Shanghal) Co., Ltd. by its duly authorised officer in the presence of: $\frac{1}{2}\sqrt{\frac{2}{3}}\sqrt{\frac{2}{3}}$

Signature of witness

LAL, TEN-MAN Name of witness (please print) *****

讲书。	Z.	
Signature of authonised officer		
CHUNG PO-		
Name of authorised officer (pl	ease print).	rlêj
Office held		4
- Alternation	s	
Dale		

PATENT REEL: 054051 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 10/14/2020